BOX ASSIGNMENTS U1	-04-2002	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS
10 21 0 RE		DO NOT COLL ON TRADEWARK
	1933945	
1	MISOR COPY IHEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY (ASSIGNORS(S)):		
1. Philip R. Kwok	2. Robert E. Styles	
3. 5.	4.	
5. 7. DEC 3 1 2001	} 6. 8.	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) ON SONVEYING PROTECTION ATTACHED? YES NO		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:		
NAME: ResMed Limited		
ADDRESS: 82 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales, 2	113, Australia	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	⊠NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):		
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Assignment	signed by different inventors is one
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTE	DEST EVER DATE	:: March 23, 1999 & March 23, 1999
☐ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY	REST ENEC. DATE	: March 25, 1999 & March 25, 1999
CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION		
☐SECURITY ☐ MERGER ☐ OTHER:		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE		DECLARATION AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 23, 1999 & March 29		5740
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1 INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S) M#	⊠NO I1*INVENTOR
series code/serial no if not in item 1	B. PAICHI HO(S)	The state of the s
	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	l if not in item 1
09/230,491 270826		if not in Item 1
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:	
	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence		= TOTAL = <u>1</u>
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0	= TOTAL = <u>1</u> OSED: (Code 581)
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL	= TOTAL = <u>1</u> OSED: (Code 581)
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL	= TOTAL = <u>1</u> OSED: (Code 581)
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$	= TOTAL = <u>1</u> .OSED: (Code 581) \$40
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING	= TOTAL = 1 OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSININSUFFICIENCY TO DEPO	= TOTAL = <u>1</u> OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSININSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required C	= TOTAL = 1 .OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations of the concerning	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSININSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required C	= TOTAL = 1 .OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSININSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required C	= TOTAL = 1 .OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required curve and an arrow or true and correct and arrow or true arrow or t	= TOTAL = 1 LOSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. By attached copy is a true copy of
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required continuity of pages in the continuity of pages of the continuity of the conti	= TOTAL = 1 .OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. ny attached copy is a true copy of
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required curve and an arrow or true and correct and arrow or true arrow or t	= TOTAL = 1 .OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. By attached copy is a true copy of encluding this and document 3
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required to is true and correct and an cover sheet, attachments and cover sheet, attachments and cover sheet.	= TOTAL = 1 .OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. By attached copy is a true copy of encluding this and document 3
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct and an cover sheet, attachments an (do not file dup. Cover sheet)	= TOTAL = 1 OSED: (Code 581) 40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE OSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. By attached copy is a true copy of moduling this ad document 3 (1)
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. 28458	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required to is true and correct and an cover sheet, attachments and (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Date: December 31, 200	= TOTAL = 1 OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. By attached copy is a true copy of moduling this and document 3 1
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. Z8458 Atty/Sec: gjp/dlh TEL: (703) 905-2161	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required to cover sheet, attachments and (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Date: December 31, 2007 FAX: (703) 905-250	= TOTAL = 1 OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. By attached copy is a true copy of moduling this and document 3 1
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 270826 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Signature Attorney: Glenn J. Perry Reg. No. Z8458 Atty/Sec: gjp/dlh TEL: (703) 905-2161	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCL ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required to is true and correct and an cover sheet, attachments and (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Date: December 31, 200	= TOTAL = 1 OSED: (Code 581) \$40 G OR INADEQUATE CHARGE DSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 74066 270826 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. By attached copy is a true copy of moduling this and document 3 1

01/03/2002 TDIAZ1 00000171 09230491 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip Rodney KWOK and Robert Edward STYLES, whose post office addresses are shown below, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to A NASAL MASK AND MASK CUSHION THEREFOR, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Application Serial No. 09/230,491, filed on January 26, 1999, for A NASAL MASK AND MASK CUSHION THEREFOR; and

WHEREAS, we now own the entire right, title and interest therein; and WHEREAS, ResMed Limited, an Australian company, ACN 003 765 142, whose post office address is 82 Waterloo Road, North Ryde, New South Wales 2113 Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, or any continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and the Letters Patent, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars Australian (A\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said ResMed Limited, and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal or substitute thereof, international and foreign and regional applications corresponding thereto, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, or any reissue or re-examination thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

upon SAID Consideration, we hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being

Page 1 of 2

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date indicated below.

29 March , 1999

Philip Rodney KWOK
Residence Address:
15 Davies Street
Chatswood, New South

Chatswood, New South Wales 2067

AUSTRALIA

23rd March, 1999

Robert Edward STYLES

Residence Address: 35 Linksley Avenue

Glenhaven, New South Wales 2156

AUSTRALIA

DENVER:0900363.01

RECORDED: 12/31/2001

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 012408 FRAME: 0331